
We ar� Cha����n� fo� Ch�i�t!
March 28, 2024

Dear Charger Family,
As we end our school week and the close of Holy Week, we invite you to come tomorrow,
March 29 and support our 8th graders as they present the Living Stations of Our Lord’s
Passion at 7:00 p.m. I am very proud of all of their e�orts and thankful for their
participation.

Spring Break is Friday, March 29-Monday, April 8. School resumes on Tuesday, April 9.
The school o�ce will be closed. If you have an opportunity and the proper viewing glasses
make sure to take the time to watch the Solar Eclipse onMonday, April 8 around 3:00 p.m.

Did you order your yearbook? Yearbooks must be pre-ordered ONLINE and cost $13.70. Go
to https://shop.memorybook.com to order. Our school code is: 221132M and users will need
to register when they access the website.

Incidental fees of $150 per family are due on Friday, April 12. This incidental fee covers
student computers, chargers, technology fees, a yearbook, a student planner, and other
classroom supplies. Please get these fees turned in so we can order the necessary things for
your students.

IMPORTANT DATES TO REMEMBER:
● Friday, April 12- 8th grade Graduation photo shoot
● Monday, April 15- Friday, April 19- Spring MAP testing
● Friday, April 19- 4th Quarter Midterms go home
● Wednesday, April 24- Grades 3, 4, 5, and 7 Field Trip to the Mud Hens
● Thursday, May 2 and 3-No School Kindergarten ONLY because of 24/25

Kindergarten screening for next year
● Wednesday, May 8- 2nd Grade Field Trip to the Planetarium
● Thursday, May 9- 1st grade field trip to the Toledo Zoo

Have a blessed Easter and enjoy your Spring break!

Blessings,
Mrs. Melissa Empie
Principal

https://shop.memorybook.com

